## Southern Currents



Notice to the Area Port of New Orleans Trade Community

Date August 26, 2021 No.: 21-038

SUBJECT: Announcement of the Port of New Orleans, Louisiana, Centralized Examination Station (CES) Selection

The purpose of this notice is to announce that **<u>Dupuy Storage and Forwarding Corporation</u>** has been selected as the Centralized Examination Station (CES) operator for the next five (5) years in the Port of New Orleans, LA. *This notification is made as required by 19 C.F.R.§118.13*.

The new CES Agreement is effective August 26, 2021.

The <u>Dupuy Storage and Forwarding Corporation</u> CES facility is located at **Dupuy Building** # 14, 6101 Terminal Drive, New Orleans, LA 70115, telephone (504) 245-7600. Their regular hours of operation are Monday through Friday, 8 AM. to 4 PM.

## **CBP Centralized Examination Station [CES]**

- Hours of Operation: Monday Friday 7:30 AM 3:30 PM
- General Number: (504) 896-7700
- Group Email Address: nolaaqic@cbp.dhs.gov@cbp.dhs.gov
- Please note that this facility no longer accepts faxes.
- Supervisor Jessica Smith

Office telephone: (504) 896-7700
 Email: jessica.smith@cbp.dhs.gov

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mark Choina, Assistant Port Director, at (504) 670-2287.

Mark S. Choina
Mark S. Choina

Assistant Port Director New Orleans, Louisiana